No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-X OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 26th April, 2021

<u>order</u>

In partial modification of this office order of even number dated 20.04.2021, the following changes are made in composition of Covid-19 Executive Teams with immediate effect and until further orders:

S1. No.	Zone	Name and Dept. of person appointed for Covid-19 Executive Duty	Contact No.	Remarks
1	Zone – VIII: Khawzawl Darngawn	Rohmingliana of BRC/Samagra Shiksha as Team Leader	9862982800	Vice Pachhunga Chhangte
2	Zone – IV: Khawzawl Dinthar	Zokhuma of BRC/ Samagra Shiksha	7629971281	Vice Melony Biakthangpuii
3	Zone – VI: Khawzawl Zuchhip	Lalmuanawma of BRC/ Samagra Shiksha	8259966428	Vice Biakhmingliana

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman

District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-X : Khawzawl, the 26th April, 2021 *Copy to:*

- 1. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl for information and necessary action.
- 2. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.
- 3. Concerned Covid-19 Zonal Officers/Incident Commanders for information.
- 4. All Leaders, Covid-19 Executive Teams, Khawzawl District for information.
- 5. Concerned persons for information and necessary action.
- 6. Website Manager, Khawzawl DC's office for uploading in office website.

7. Office copy

lun 26.4.2

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Level Task Force on Covid-19 & Khawzawl District, Khawzawl